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A Resolution thanking Senator Enoch Kelly Haney for 

his leadership as the Chair of the Senate 

Appropriations Committee; expressing gratitude for 

his many years of service to the State of Oklahoma; 

wishing him well upon the occasion of his retirement 

from the Oklahoma State Senate; and directing 

distribution. 

 

 

 

 

WHEREAS, Enoch Kelly Haney was born in Seminole, Oklahoma, on 

November 12, 1940, the son of William Woodrow Haney and Hattie 

Louise Harjo Haney.  Enoch Kelly Haney graduated from Bacone 

College, in Muskogee, Oklahoma, in 1962 with an associate degree.  

He attended the University of Arizona Special Arts program, 

graduated with a B.A. degree from Oklahoma City University, and 

attended the Progress Management Institute in Philadelphia, 

Pennsylvania; and 

 

WHEREAS, Enoch Kelly Haney served for six years in the Oklahoma 

National Guard.  He was the business manager of the Seminole Nation 

of Oklahoma, a business consultant with the Progress Association, a 

vocational counselor, a Pastor/Conference Youth Director with the 

United Methodist Church, and a producer/host of a weekly program on 

KOCO-TV in Oklahoma City.  He is currently owner and artist of Kelly 

Haney Art Studio; and 

 

WHEREAS, Enoch Kelly Haney has been a Master Artist with the 

Five Civilized Tribes, a member of the Seminole Rotary Club and 

Chamber of Commerce, Councilman for the Seminole Nation, and was on 

the Board of Trustees for Oklahoma City University.  He was a member 

of the Southern Regional Education Board, served on the Southwest 

Regional Energy Council and Executive Committee for the National 

Conference of State Legislatures, and sat on the Judicial Council 

for the National Democratic Party; and 
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WHEREAS, Enoch Kelly Haney was selected to receive a 1975 Master 

Artists Award, won the 1978 Governor’s Art Award, was designated a 

1982 Distinguished Alumni Award from Oklahoma City University, 

received a 1984 Seminole Chamber of Commerce Community Service 

Award, and in 1986 was named to the Bacone College Hall of Fame; and 

 

WHEREAS, Senator Enoch Kelly Haney was elected to the Oklahoma 

State House of Representatives in 1980 and was reelected in 1982 and 

1984.  In 1986 Enoch Kelly Haney was elected to the State Senate and 

became Chair of the Senate Appropriations Committee in 1995.  In 

this position, he is responsible for the State Senate’s formation 

and passage of the state budget, a task that entails setting 

priorities and making difficult funding decisions; and 

 

WHEREAS, an internationally famous artist, Senator Enoch Kelly 

Haney’s sculpture of a Native American holding a lance was the 

unanimous choice of the State Capitol Preservation Commission as the 

design for a statue that will stand atop the State Capitol’s new 

dome.  Senator Haney’s sculpture was chosen by Commission members 

unaware of which sculpture each individual artist designed.  The 

Commission said the sculpture expressed strength, boldness, and 

simplicity of design.  Senator Haney said the statue known as “The 

Guardian” was of a person who is standing guard not just over the 

State Capitol but the entire state; and 

 

WHEREAS, Senator Enoch Kelly Haney is Chair of the Oklahoma 

State Senate Appropriations Committee and member of all its 

subcommittees.  In this position he has earned a reputation as a 

dedicated, hard working, and devoted leader respected by all; and 

 

WHEREAS, Senator Enoch Kelly Haney has indicated that he will 

seek a position in the executive branch of state government during 

this election year and therefore will not stand for reelection for 

his State Senate seat from District 50. 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE 2ND SESSION 

OF THE 48TH OKLAHOMA LEGISLATURE: 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate thanks Senator Enoch Kelly Haney 

for his leadership as Chair of the Senate Appropriations Committee. 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate expresses its gratitude to 

Senator Enoch Kelly Haney for his many years of service to his 

district, the Oklahoma State Legislature, and the State of Oklahoma. 

 

THAT the Oklahoma State Senate wishes him well upon the occasion 

of his retirement from the Oklahoma State Senate. 

 

THAT a copy of this resolution be distributed to Oklahoma State 

Senator Enoch Kelly Haney and his wife, Debra Haney. 
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Adopted by the Senate the 24th day of May, 2002. 

 

 

 

  

Presiding Officer of the Senate 

 


